PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Frank Naeymi-Rad	09/14/2007
Regis Charlot	09/17/2007
Alina Oganesova	09/14/2007
David O. Haines	09/18/2007
Aziz M. Bodal	09/18/2007
Andre L. Young	09/18/2007
Masayo Kobashi	09/19/2007
Stephanie J. Schaefer	09/14/2007
Andrew Stuart Kanter	09/14/2007
Kim Charles Meyers	09/19/2007
Jose Antonio Maldonado Jr.	09/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intelligent Medical Objects, Inc.
Street Address:	Two Northbrook Place, 60 Revere Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 475
City:	Northbrook
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60062

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13531183

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)201-0022 Phone: 312-201-0011

Email: uspto@beemlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent PATENT

REEL: 028429 FRAME: 0920

501966058

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BEEM PATENT LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 53 W. JACKSON BLVD., SUITE 1352
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604-3787

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

0214-0018

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

John R Linzer

Total Attachments: 11

source=0214-0018-Assignments062212#page1.tif

source=0214-0018-Assignments062212#page2.tif

source=0214-0018-Assignments062212#page3.tif

source=0214-0018-Assignments062212#page4.tif

source=0214-0018-Assignments062212#page5.tif

source=0214-0018-Assignments062212#page6.tif

source=0214-0018-Assignments062212#page7.tif

source=0214-0018-Assignments062212#page8.tif

source=0214-0018-Assignments062212#page9.tif

source=0214-0018-Assignments062212#page10.tif

source=0214-0018-Assignments062212#page11.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No. <u>0214-0008</u>	
Whereas, I/We, the below named inventor(s), hereafter referred to as the applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Longitudinal Electronic Record System and Method.		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on September 20, 2007 Application Number 11/858,241		
O for which an application for a United States Pr	alent was executed on, and	
Whereas Intelligent Medical Objects, Inc., herein refe		
Two Northbrook Place, 60 Revers Drive, Suite 475, I	vorthbrook, IL 60062, is desirous of acquiring the	
entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I/We agree the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in any and all U.S. and international patent rights, patents and applications for patent relating to Longitudinal Electronic Record System and Method and any and all improvement thereon, and the right to sue and collect for past infringements, including the patent(s) and patent application(s) Identified above, and further agree to assign, execute and transfer any and all relevant documents and files and to cooperate in filing and prosecution, enforcement and defense of said patent(s), patent application(s) and causes of action.		
The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each applicant or assignee, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each applicant had this assignment not been made.		
I/We, the applicant agrees to execute all papers which the assignee, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with the assignee, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.		
I/We, the applicant hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to the assignee, Intelligent Medical Objects, Inc.		
In witness whereof, the applicant has signed below: Executed this 14 day of September 2007 Frank Naeymi-Rank Nae		
Total of forms are submitted.		

	CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O	3444	
A	SSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No. <u>0214-0008</u>	
Whereas, I/We, the below named inventor(s), hereafter referred to as the applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Longitudinal Electronic Recard System and Method.			-1
Ø	for which an application for a United States Pe Application Number 11/858,241	tent was filed on September 20, 2007	
C	for which an application for a United States Pa	dent was executed on, ar	ા ઇ
	es <u>Intelligent Medical Oblects, Inc.</u> , herein refer		
	iorthbrook Place, 60 Revere Drive, Suite 475, N right, title and interest in the same;	<u>lorthbrook, IL 60062,</u> is desirous of acquiring	g the
right to and int <u>Record</u> past in assign	herefore, for good and valuable consideration, to plicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and the said invention in the United States and the ternational patent rights, patents and application is System and Method and any and all improven fringements, including the patent(s) and patent, execute and transfer any and all relevant docution, enforcement and defense of said patent(s).	d transfer unto said assignee full and exclusive entire right, title and interest in any and all the formal patent relating to Longitudinal Electroniant thereon, and the right to sue and collect application(s) identified above, and further a summer and files and to cronspare in filling and the constant in tilling and the constant in	ive J.S. <u>Dic</u> 1 for gree to
un the r United or exte or assi	isigned rights include all rights to file US and for name of each applicant or assignee, as well as States or any other country that may be grante insions thereof. These assigned rights are to be gns, as fully and entirely as the same would he signment not been made.	any right of priority to any letters patent of the distributions, of the distributions of the	ne livisions :essors
expedia foreign assigna	he applicant agrees to execute all papers which ent in connection with the Application and any o applications concerning the Invention, and to c s in every proper way possible to obtain patent(ral, reissue, reexamination or foreign application	continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination coperate with the assignee, its successors of based on the Application and any continuing	i or or
IWe, 11 said Ur	he applicant hereby authorize and request the C nited States Patent to the assignee, <u>Intellicent N</u>	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Medical Objects, Inc.) issue
In witne	ass whereof, the applicant has signed below:		
	rus Crissrat	his <u>17</u> day of <u>Seriogram</u> 2007	
	· ·	at <u>II : 49AO</u> .	
□ Tote	al of forms are submitted	3.	and a second sec

	Del 1201 Annual Control Contro	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No. <u>0214-0008</u>	
Whereas, I/We, the below named inventor(s), hereafter referred to as the applicant, have invented certain naw and useful improvements in Longitudinal Electronic Record System and Method.		
of for which an application for a United States Ps Application Number 11/858,241	atent was filed on September 20, 2007	
☐ for which an application for a United States Pa	atent was executed on, and	
Whereas <u>Intelligent Medical Objects, Inc.</u> , herein refer	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Two Northbrook Place, 60 Revere Drive, Suite 475, N	lorthbrook, IL 60062, is desirous of acquiring the	
entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I/We agree the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in any and all U.S. and international patent rights, patents and applications for patent relating to <u>Longitudinal Electronic Record System and Method</u> and any and all improvement thereon, and the right to sue and collect for past infringements, including the patent(s) and patent application(s) identified above, and further agree assign, execute and transfer any and all relevant documents and files and to cooperate in filing and prosecution, enforcement and defense of said patent(s), patent application(s) and causes of action.		
The assigned rights include all rights to file US and for in the name of each applicant or assignee, as well as United States or any other country that may be grante or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would ha this assignment not been made.	any right of priority to any letters patent of the od for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions to hald and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors.	
I/We, the applicant agrees to execute all papers which the assignee, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with the assignee, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.		
I/We, the applicant hereby authorize and request the (said United States Patent to the assignee, Intelligent I	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Vedical Objects, Inc.	
in witness whereof, the applicant has signed below:		
Alina Ogacecova Executed to	this 14 day of September; 2007 at 11:40 AM	
☐ Total of forms are submitted	d.	

	AND		
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No. <u>0214-0008</u>		
Whereas, I/We, the below named inventor(e), hereafter referred to as the applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Longitudinal Electronic Record System and Method.			
for which en application for a United States Pa Application Number 11/858,241	stent was filed on		
for which an application for a United States Pa	atent was executed onand		
Whereas <u>Intelligent Medical Objects</u> , <u>Inc.</u> , herein refe <u>Two Northbrook Place</u> , <u>60 Revers Drive</u> , <u>Suite 475</u> , <u>N</u>			
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I/We agree the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in any and all U.S. and international patent rights, patents and applications for patent relating to Longitudinal Electronic Floord System and Mathed and eny and all improvement thereon, and the right to sue and collect for past intringements, including the patent(s) and patent application(s) identified above, and further agree to assign, execute and transfer any and all relevant documents and files and to cooperate in filing and prosecution, enforcement and defense of said patent(s), patent application(s) and causes of action.			
The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the invention described in the name of each applicant or assignee, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each applicant had this assignment not been made.			
I/We, the applicant agrees to execute all papers whic expedient in connection with the Application and any foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign application	continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or cooperate with the assignee, its successors or i(e) based on the Application and any continuing.		
I/We, the applicant hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to the assignee, <u>Intelligent Medical Objects, Inc.</u>			
In witness whereof, the applicant has signed ballow:			
David O. Haines Executed	this <u>// day of feete 5</u> , 2007 at <u>F: 5/C S.</u>		
☐ Total of <u>11</u> forms are submitte	ed.		

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Allomey Docket No. <u>0214-0000</u>	
Whereas, I/We, the below named inventor(s), hereafter referred to as the applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Longitudinal Electronic Record System and Method.		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filled on September 20, 2007 Application Number 11/858,241		
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed onan		
Whereas Intelligent Medical Objects, Inc., herein referred to as the "assignee" whose mailing address is Two Northbrook Place, 60 Revere Drive, Suite 475, Northbrook, IL 60062, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I/We agree the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in any and all U.S. and international patent rights, patents and applications for patent relating to <u>Longitudinal Electronic Flecord System and Method</u> and any and all improvement thereon, and the right to sue and collect for past infringements, including the patent(s) and patent application(s) identified above, and further agree to assign, execute and transfer any and all relevant documents and files and to cooperate in filing and prosecution, enforcement and defense of said patent(s), patent application(s) and causes of action.		
The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each applicant or assignee, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each applicant had this assignment not been made.		
I/We, the applicant agrees to execute all papers which the assignee, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or toreign applications concerning the invention, and to cooperate with the assignee, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the invention.		
I/We, the applicant hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to the assignee, Intelligent Medical Objects, Inc.		
In witness whereof, the applicant has signed below: Aziz M. Bodal Executed to	his 18 th clay of SEPTEMBES, 2007	
at 1:00 fee.		
☐ Total of forms are submitted	3.	

The state of the s	AND COMMENT OF THE PROPERTY AND	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Altorney Docket No. 0214-0008	:
Whereas, I/We, the below named inventor(s), hereafter referred to as the applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Longitudinal Electronic Record System and Method.		
for which an application for a United States Pa Application Number 11/858,241	tent was filed on September 20, 2007	
O for which an application for a United States Pa	tent was executed on	, and
Whereas <u>Intelligent Medical Objects, Inc.</u> , herein refer		
Two Northbrook Place, 60 Revere Orive, Suite 475, N	orthbrook, IL_60062, is desirous of acqu	iring the
entire right, title and interest in the same;	•	
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I/We agree the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignse full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in any and all U.S. and international patent rights, patents and applications for patent relating to <u>Longitudinal Electronic Record System and Method</u> and any and all improvement thereon, and the right to sue and collect for past infringements, including the patent(s) and patent application(s) identified above, and turther agree to assign, execute and transfer any and all relevant documents and files and to cooperate in filing and prosecution, enforcement and defense of said patent(s), patent application(s) and causes of action.		
The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each applicant or assignee, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each applicant had this assignment not been made.		
I/We, the applicant agrees to execute all papers which the assignee, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, relssue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with the assignee, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the invention.		
I/We, the applicant hereby authorize and request the C said United States Patent to the assignee, <u>Intelligent N</u>	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks ledical Objects, Inc.	s to issue
In witness whereof, the applicant has signed below:		
Andre L. Young L. Executed to	nis <u>18 day of September</u> , 200	∂7 —' .
☐ Total of 11 forms are submitted		

	The second secon	TO CONTRACT	. Committee of the control of the co
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLIC	ATION	Attorney Docket No. 0214-0008	
Whereas, IWe, the below named inventor(s), hereafter referred to as the applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Longitudinal Electronic Record System and Method.			
for which an application for a Un Application Number 11/858,24	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	dent was filed on September 20, 2007	
for which an application for a Un	ited States Pa	dent was executed on	, and
Whereas Intelligent Medical Objects, Inc	g, herein refer	red to as the "assignee" whose mailing a	ddress is;
		orthbrook, IL 60062, is desiroue of acqui	iring the
entire right, title and interest in the same	s a V s		
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the recelpt whereof is acknowledged, I/We agree the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in any and all U.S. and international patent rights, patents and applications for patent relating to <u>Longitudinal Electronic Electronic System and Method</u> and any and all improvement thereon, and the right to sue and collect for past infringements, including the patent(s) and patent application(s) identified above, and further agree to assign, execute and transfer any and all relevant documents and files and to cooperate in filing and prosecution, enforcement and defense of said patent(s), patent application(s) and causes of action.			
The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each applicant or assignee, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each applicant had this assignment not been made.			
expedient in connection with the Applicatoreign applications concerning the Investigation	itlen and any c mien, and to c obtain patent(the assignee, its successors or assigns continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamina soperate with the assignee, its successors) based on the Application and any continuous concerning the Invention.	tion or is or
I/We, the applicant hereby authorize and said United States Patent to the assigns	t request the (re, <u>intelligent l</u>	Commission <mark>er of Pate</mark> nts and Trademark <i>Nedical Objects, Inc.</i>	s to issue
In witness whereof, the applicant has sig	aned below:		
Margo Hulen	Executed (this 19th day of September 200) 7
removed to be appropriate a		81	*
☐ Total of 11 forms	are submitted	j.	

	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	Commence of the commence of th	
A	SSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No. <u>0214-0008</u>	
Whereas, I/We, the below named inventor(s), hereafter referred to as the applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Longitudinal Electronic Record System and Method.			ented
SI	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on September 20, 2007 Application Number 11/858,241		
	or which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and		
Iwo N	Whereas <u>intelligent Medical Objects, inc.</u> , herein referred to as the "assignee" whose mailing address is: <u>Iwo Northbrook Place, 60 Flevere Drive, Suita 475, Northbrook, IL, 60062</u> , is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I/We agree the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in any end all U.S. and international patent rights, patents and applications for patent relating to Longitudinal Electronic Record System and Method and any and all improvement thereon, and the right to sue and collect for past infringements, including the patent(s) and patent application(s) Identified above, and further agree to assign, execute and transfer any and all relevant documents and files and to cooperate in filing and prosecution, enforcement and defense of said patent(s), patent application(s) and causes of action.			
The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each applicant or assignee, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each applicant had this assignment not been made.			
I/We, the applicant agrees to execute all papers which the assignee, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the invention, and to cooperate with the assignee, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.			
I/We, the applicant hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to the assignee, <u>Intelligent Medical Objects, Inc.</u>			
ln witne	ss whereof, the applicant has signed below:	:	
Frecuted this 14th day of Stotember, 2007 at 3:06 pm			
	l of forms are submitted		

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No. <u>0214-0008</u>	
Whereas, I/We, the below named inventor(s), hereafter referred to as the applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Langitudinal Electronic Record System and Method.		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on September 20, 2007 Application Number_11/858,241		
☐ for which an application for a United States Pa	atent was executed on, and	
Whereas Intelligent Medical Objects, Inc., herein refer		
Two Northbrook Place, 60 Revere Drive, Suite 475, Nentire right, title and interest in the same;	lorthbrook, IL 60062, is desirous of acquiring the	
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I/We agree the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in any and all U.S. and international patent rights, patents and applications for patent relating to Longitudinal Electronic Record System and Method and any and all improvement thereon, and the right to sue and collect for past infringements, including the patent(s) and patent application(s) identified above, and further agree to assign, execute and transfer any and all relevant documents and files and to cooperate in filing and prosecution, enforcement and defense of said patent(s), patent application(s) and causes of action.		
The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each applicant or assignee, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each applicant had this assignment not been made.		
I/We, the applicant agrees to execute all papers which the assignee, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with the assignee, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.		
I/We, the applicant hereby authorize and request the (said United States Patent to the assignee, Intelligent)	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Medical Objects, Inc.	
In witness whereof, the applicant has signed below:		
Andrew Stuart Kanter Executed this 14 day of September, 2007 Andrew Stuart Kanter at Chrisge, 14		
☐ Total of forms are submitted		

	ACOLONISAMATO			
	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No. 0214-0008		
	Whereas, I/We, the below named inventor(s), hereafte certain new and useful improvements in Longitudinal	er referred to as the applicant, have inven Electronic Record System and Method	led	
	☑ for which an application for a United States Pa Application Number 11/858,241	tent was filed on September 20, 2007		
	for which an application for a United States Pai	fant was executed on		
	Whereas Intelligent Medical Objects, Inc., herein refer	rad to on the W	and	
-	Whereas intelligent Medical Objects, Inc., herein referred to as the "assignee" whose mailing two Northbrook Place, 60 Revere Drive, Suite 475, Northbrook, IL. 60062, is desirous of a entire right, title and interest in the carrier.			
-	entire right, title and interest in the same;	no destrous of acquiri	ng the	
	Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I/We agree the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in any and all U.S. and international patent rights, patents and applications for patent relating to Longitudinal Electronic past infringements, including and any and all improvement thereon, and the right to sue and collect for assign, execute and transfer any and all relevant documents and files and to cooperate in filing and prosecution, enforcement and defense of said patent(s), patent application(s) and causes of action.			
The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention in the name of each applicant or assignee, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by the assignee, its substitutions as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each applications assignment not been made.				
a	We, the applicant agrees to execute all papers which the assignee, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or creign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with the assignee, its successors or ssigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, ivisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the invention.			
<i>[//</i>	I/We, the applicant hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to the assignee, <u>Intelligent Medical Objects</u> , <u>Inc.</u>			
In witness whereof, the applicant has signed below:				
	Kim Charles Meyers Executed this	19 day of Sept 2002		
	at at	271, 2007	HADS contracting to	
	;			
	Total of 11 forms are submitted.	:	ĺ	

	A 100 Marie 1 100			
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No. <u>0214-0008</u>			
Whereas, I/We, the below named inventor(s), hereafter referred to as the applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Longitudinal Electronic Record System and Method.				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on September 20, 2007 Application Number 11/858,241				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on				
Whereas <u>Intelligent Medical Objects, Inc.</u> , herein referred to as the "assignee" whose mailing address <u>Two Northbrook Place, 60 Revere Drive, Suite 475, Northbrook, IL 60062</u> , is desirous of acquiring the suite of the contract of the co				
entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I/We agree the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in any and all U.S. and international patent rights, patents and applications for patent relating to <u>Longitudinal Electronic Record System and Method</u> and any and all improvement thereon, and the right to sue and collect for past infringements, including the patent(s) and patent application(s) identified above, and further agree to assign, execute and transfer any and all relevant documents and files and to cooperate in filing and prosecution, enforcement and defense of said patent(s), patent application(s) and causes of action.				
The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the invention described in the name of each applicant or assignee, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each applicant had this assignment not been made.				
I/We, the applicant agrees to execute all papers which the assignee, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with the assignee, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.				
I/We, the applicant hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to the assignee, Intelligent Medical Objects, Inc.				
In witness whereof, the applicant has signed below:				
Jose Antonio Maldonado, Jr. Executed ti	his	,		
8i				
CI Total of 11 forms are submitted	L			

RECORDED: 06/22/2012